General Illumination
DS107 LUXEON Rebel PLUS Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
Features and BENEFITS Primary Applications
3- & 5-step MacAdam ellipse: Freedom from Binning for superior quality of light High Bay & Low Bay
Ability to deliver high Lm/$ for Indoor applications Outdoor
Low typical Vf ~ 2.8V

DS107 LUXEON Rebel PLUS Product Datasheet  20140930 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 2
General Information
Part Number Nomenclature
LUXEON Rebel PLUS emitters are tested and binned “hot” under conditions comparable to those found in “real-
world” lighting products. The test conditions for LUXEON Rebel PLUS are 350mA D.C. with junction temperature
at 85°C.
The part number designation for the LUXEON Rebel PLUS emitters is explained as follows:
L X 1 8 - P 1 X X - Y
Where:
8 —	 designates minimum CRI performance (value 8 = 80 minimum)
P —	 designates radiation pattern (value P for Lambertian)
1 —	 80 CRI min designation
XX —	designates nominal ANSI CCT (value 27 = 2700K, 30 = 3000K, 35 = 3500K, 40 = 4000K, and 50 = 5000K)
Y —	 3 for 3-step and 5-step MacAdam Ellipse
Lumen Maintenance
LUXEON Rebel PLUS products are tested in compliance with LM-80. Please visit www.lumileds.com or contact your
local Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for TM-21 extrapolations or other support.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON
Rebel PLUS is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic
equipment, namely the RoHS and REACH directives. Lumileds will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to the LUXEON Rebel PLUS:  lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls
(PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS107 LUXEON Rebel PLUS Product Datasheet  20140930 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Product Selection & Optical Characteristics
Product Selection Guide for LUXEON Rebel PLUS Emitters
Junction Temperature = 85°C
Table 1.
Part
Number
Nominal
ANSI
CCT
Performance @ 350mA Test Current  Typ. Luminous Flux
(lm)
 Typ. Forward Voltage
(V) Typ. Efficacy (lm/W)
CRI
Min
Min
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Test
Condition °C 350mA 700mA 350mA 700mA 350mA 700mA
LX18-P127-Y 2700K 80 80 85 85 156 2.76 2.85 88 78
LX18-P130-Y 3000K 80 85 85 95 166 2.76 2.85 98 83
LX18-P135-Y 3500K 80 90 85 98 172 2.76 2.85 101 86
LX18-P140-Y 4000K 80 90 85 103 180 2.76 2.85 107 90
LX18-P150-Y 5000K 80 95 85 106 186 2.76 2.85 110 93
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 	 Minimum luminous flux performance within published operating conditions. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux measurments and ±2 on CRI measurements.
2.		 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±0.06V on forward voltage measurements.
Optical Characteristics
LUXEON Rebel PLUS at Test Current [1], Junction Temperature = 85°C
Table 2.
Nominal
CCT Part Number
Color Temperature [2]
CCT
Typical
Typ Total Included Angle [2]
(degrees) u0.90V
Typ Viewing Angle [3]
(degrees) 2u 1/2
2700K LX18-P127-Y 2725K 160 120
3000K LX18-P130-Y 3045K 160 120
3500K LX18-P135-Y 3465K 160 120
4000K LX18-P140-Y 3985K 160 120
5000K LX18-P150-Y 5028K 160 120
Notes for Table 2:
1.	 	 Test current is 350mA D.C. for all LX18-P1xx emitters.
2.		 Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.